31 DUBUQUE COUNTY Treasurer's Gas & Electric Utility Property Tax Replacement Report
FY 2016/2017 Budgets -- January 1, 2015 Taxable Valuations

July 15, 2016

8:22:12AM

Local Taxing District

31 DUBUQUE COUNTY

ALLAMAKEE- CLAYTON ELEC. COOP - Cooperative #4203

31007

LIBERTY TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/N VIENNA
FI-H CROSS AM (Dist)
Taxpayer 4203 Totals:

BLACK HILLS ENERGY CORP. - Gas #5393

31004

31010

31016
31017
31018
31021
31023

31027
31029

31037
31042
31063
31200

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Gas)
TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Gas)
DYERSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
EPWORTH CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
FARLEY CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
WORTHINGTON CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Gas)
PEOSTA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Gas)
ASBURY CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas)
ZWINGLE CITY/MAQUOKETA SCH (Gas)
DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas)
TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Gas)

Taxpayer 5393 Totals:

CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOQOP - Cooperative #4224

31001

31003

31004

31009

31011
31012

31013

31014
31021

31027
31028
31031
31033
31034
31035
31043
31198

CASCADE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/CASCADE
FIRE (Trans)

CONCORD TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY
CROSS FIRE (Trans)

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Trans)

PRAIRIE CREEK TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)

VERNON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
WASHINGTON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)

WHITE WATER TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)

BERNARD CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)

PEOSTA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
CENTER TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
MOSALEM TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
VERNON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
WASHINGTON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
WASHINGTON TWP/MAQUOKETA SCH (Trans)

NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/NEW
VIENNA FIRE (Trans)

Prepared by the Iowa Department of Management/Iowa Department of Revenue

B
General Current
Property Replacement Prior Year(s) Total
Tax Equivalent Tax Tax Liability
51 50 0 50
51 50 0 50
52 49 0 49
12 11 0 11
18,444 17,437 0 17,437
1,980 1,872 0 1,872
1,913 1,809 0 1,809
1,539 1,455 0 1,455
1,294 1,223 0 1,223
3,103 2,934 2,934
15,339 14,501 14,501
271 262 0 262
708 669 0 669
710,316 671,526 0 671,526
15 14 0 14
754,992 713,762 0 713,762
14,105 13,885 0 13,885
1,366 1,345 0 1,345
1,099 1,081 0 1,081
11,595 11,415 0 11,415
13,399 13,190 13,190
1,568 1,544 1,544
11,781 11,597 0 11,597
402 397 0 397
1,404 1,383 0 1,383
1,224 1,205 0 1,205
4,237 4,172 0 4,172
3,207 3,157 0 3,157
11,047 10,875 0 10,875
133 131 0 131
80,817 79,559 0 79,559
24,289 23,912 0 23912
6,858 6,751 0 6,751
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Local Taxing District

31202

31204

31208

IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY CROSS
FIRE (Trans)
DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Trans)
CONCORD TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/SHERRILL FIRE (Trans)

Taxpayer 4224 Totals:

CORN BELT POWER COOP- GAS DIVISION - Gas #5372

31004

31010

31016
31017
31018
31021
31023

31027
31029

31037
31042
31063
31200

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Gas)
TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Gas)
DYERSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
EPWORTH CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
FARLEY CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
WORTHINGTON CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Gas)
PEOSTA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Gas)
ASBURY CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas)
ZWINGLE CITY/MAQUOKETA SCH (Gas)
DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas)
TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Gas)

Taxpayer 5372 Totals:

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

31001

31003

31003

31004

31006
31007

31008

31009

31010

31010

31011
31011
31014
31016
31017
31018

CASCADE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/CASCADE
FIRE (Trans)

CONCORD TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY
CROSS FIRE (Elec)

CONCORD TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY
CROSS FIRE (Trans)

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Trans)

JEFFERSON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)

LIBERTY TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/N VIENNA
FI-H CROSS AM (Trans)

NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Trans)

PRAIRIE CREEK TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)

TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Elec)

TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Trans)

VERNON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)

VERNON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
BERNARD CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
DYERSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
EPWORTH CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
FARLEY CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)

Prepared by the Iowa Department of Management/Iowa Department of Revenue

A B C D
General Current Net
Property Replacement Prior Year(s) Total
Tax Equivalent Tax Tax Credit Tax Liability
2,468 2,429 0 2,429
3,711 3,654 0 3,654
654 644 0 644
195,364 192,326 0 192,326
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
28 27 0 27
3 3 0 3
3 3 0 3
2 2 0 2
2 2 0 2
5 5 5
28 27 27
0 0 0 0
1 1 0 1
1,005 963 0 963
0 0 0 0
1,077 1,033 0 1,033
57 58 0 58
67 68 0 68
1,131 1,142 0 1,142
561 566 0 566
3,245 3,276 0 3,276
10,612 10,713 0 10,713
5,181 5,230 0 5,230
13,426 13,554 0 13,554
11 11 0 11
494 499 0 499
12 12 0 12
11,385 11,493 0 11,493
847 855 0 855
42,824 43,232 0 43,232
7,681 7,754 0 7,754
11,867 11,980 0 11,980
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Local Taxing District

31019
31020
31021
31022

31023

31024
31026
31027
31028
31029

31029

31030
31031
31031
31032
31033
31033
31037
31038
31040
31041
31042
31043
31063
31063
31204

31205

HOLY CROSS CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
LUXEMBURG CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)

RICKARDSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Elec)

WORTHINGTON CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Elec)

BALLTOWN CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)

CENTRALIA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
PEOSTA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Elec)
CENTER TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)

DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Elec)

DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Trans)

JEFFERSON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)

MOSALEM TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Elec)
MOSALEM TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
PERU TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)

TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Elec)
TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
ASBURY CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Elec)
DURANGO CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Elec)
SAGEVILLE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Elec)
SHERRILL CITY/DBQ COMM (Elec)

ZWINGLE CITY/MAQUOKETA SCH (Elec)
WASHINGTON TWP/MAQUOKETA SCH (Trans)
DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Elec)
DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Prod)

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Trans)
DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/WORTHINGTON FIRE (Trans)

Taxpayer 7363 Totals:

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas #5363

31004

31010

31016
31017
31018
31021
31023

31027
31029

31037
31042
31063

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Gas)

TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Gas)

DYERSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
EPWORTH CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
FARLEY CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
WORTHINGTON CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Gas)

PEOSTA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Gas)
DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Gas)

ASBURY CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas)
ZWINGLE CITY/MAQUOKETA SCH (Gas)
DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas)

Prepared by the Iowa Department of Management/Iowa Department of Revenue

A B C D
General Current Net
Property Replacement Prior Year(s) Total
Tax Equivalent Tax Tax Credit Tax Liability
1,908 1,926 0 1,926
1,962 1,981 0 1,981
2,438 2,461 0 2,461
1,276 1,288 0 1,288
5,650 5,704 0 5,704
315 318 0 318
660 666 0 666
10,351 10,450 0 10,450
6,281 6,341 0 6,341
1,541 1,556 0 1,556
29,585 29,867 0 29,867
11,499 11,609 0 11,609
2,628 2,653 0 2,653
1,150 1,161 0 1,161
13,246 13,372 0 13,372
3,366 3,398 0 3,398
8,881 8,966 0 8,966
16,398 16,554 0 16,554
191 193 0 193
983 992 0 992
1,087 1,097 0 1,097
943 952 0 952
599 605 0 605
1,234,932 1,246,692 0 1,246,692
277,360 280,001 0 280,001
68 69 0 69
2,948 2,976 0 2,976
1,747,647 1,764,291 0 1,764,291
20 20 0 20
5 5 0 5
5,964 5,848 0 5,848
624 612 0 612
636 624 0 624
486 477 0 477
440 431 0 431
1,043 1,023 0 1,023
5,880 5,765 0 5,765
84 82 82
269 264 264
211,390 207,268 207,268
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Local Taxing District

31200

TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Gas)
Taxpayer 5363 Totals:

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

31002
31003

31004

31005

31006
31007

31008

31009

31010

31011
31016
31017
31018
31019
31021

31022

31027
31028
31029

31030
31031
31032
31033
31035
31038
31040
31043
31063
31198

31200

31202

31204

CENTER TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)

CONCORD TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY
CROSS FIRE (Trans)
DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Trans)
IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Trans)
JEFFERSON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
LIBERTY TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/N VIENNA
FI-H CROSS AM (Trans)
NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Trans)
PRAIRIE CREEK TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)
TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Trans)
VERNON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
DYERSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
EPWORTH CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
FARLEY CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
HOLY CROSS CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)
RICKARDSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Trans)
PEOSTA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Trans)
CENTER TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Trans)
JEFFERSON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
MOSALEM TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
PERU TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
WASHINGTON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
DURANGO CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
SAGEVILLE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
WASHINGTON TWP/MAQUOKETA SCH (Trans)
DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Trans)
NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/NEW
VIENNA FIRE (Trans)
TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Trans)
IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY CROSS
FIRE (Trans)
DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Trans)

Taxpayer 3390 Totals:

MAQUOKETA VALLEY REC - Cooperative #4286

Prepared by the Iowa Department of Management/Iowa Department of Revenue

A B C D
General Current Net
Property Replacement Prior Year(s) Total
Tax Equivalent Tax Tax Credit Tax Liability
6 6 0 6
226,847 222,425 0 222,425
15,039 15,347 15,347
2,818 2,876 2,876
577 589 0 589
18,589 18,969 0 18,969
738 753 753
519 530 530
4915 5,016 0 5,016
10,925 11,149 0 11,149
857 875 0 875
34,014 34,710 0 34,710
29,656 30,263 0 30,263
334 341 0 341
492 502 0 502
100 102 0 102
87 89 0 89
37 38 0 38
495 505 505
6,484 6,617 6,617
24,479 24,980 24,980
1,511 1,542 0 1,542
92,882 94,783 0 94,783
2,310 2,357 0 2,357
10,418 10,631 0 10,631
24,841 25,349 0 25,349
39 40 0 40
170 173 0 173
15,625 15,945 0 15,945
84,510 86,240 0 86,240
30,362 30,983 0 30,983
285 291 0 291
18,635 19,016 0 19,016
363 370 0 370
433,106 441,971 0 441,971
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Local Taxing District

31001

31002
31003

31004

31005

31006
31007

31008

31009

31010

31011
31012
31013
31016
31021
31022

31025
31028
31029

31030
31031
31032
31033
31034
31035
31036
31039
31043
31044

31063
31197

31198

31200

31201

31202

31203

31204

CASCADE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/CASCADE
FIRE (Dist)

CENTER TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
CONCORD TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY
CROSS FIRE (Dist)

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Dist)

IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Dist)

JEFFERSON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
LIBERTY TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/N VIENNA
FI-H CROSS AM (Dist)

NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ
SCH/DYERSVILLE FIRE (Dist)

PRAIRIE CREEK TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Dist)

TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/EPWORTH
FIRE (Dist)

VERNON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
WASHINGTON TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
WHITE WATER TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
DYERSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
NEW VIENNA CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)

RICKARDSVILLE CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH
(Dist)

BANKSTON CITY/WESTERN DBQ SCH (Dist)
CENTER TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
DUBUQUE TWP/DBQ COMM SCH/ASBURY
FIRE (Dist)

JEFFERSON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
MOSALEM TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)

PERU TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)

TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
VERNON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
WASHINGTON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
RICKARDSVILLE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
GRAF CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)
WASHINGTON TWP/MAQUOKETA SCH (Dist)

CASCADE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH/CASCADE
FIRE (Dist)

DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Dist)

NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Dist)

NEW WINE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/NEW
VIENNA FIRE (Dist)

TAYLOR TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Dist)

IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/SHERRILL
FIRE (Dist)

IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY CROSS
FIRE (Dist)

IOWA TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY FIRE
(Dist)

DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/FARLEY
FIRE (Dist)

A
General
Property

Tax Equivalent

B

Current
Replacement

Tax

C

Prepared by the Iowa Department of Management/Iowa Department of Revenue

Prior Year(s)

Tax Credit

D
Net
Total
Tax Liability

2,959

456
3,255

952

1,649

605
840

756

2,503

1,935

2,014
293
2,799
371
289
259

206
2,771
439

2,718
2,978
2,047
4,455
367
2,828
144
237
203
25

1,357
304

1,468

866

54

745

861

1,089

3,150

485
3,465

1,013

1,755

644
894

805

2,665

2,060

2,144
312
2,980
395
308
276

219
2,950
467

2,893
3,170
2,179
4,743
391
3,011
153
252
216
27

1,445
324

1,563

922

57

793

917

1,159

S O O o o o
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3,150
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3,465

1,013

1,755

644
894

805

2,665
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2,144
312
2,980
395
308
276
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2,950
467

2,893
3,170
2,179
4,743
391
3,011
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216
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917
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Prepared by the Iowa Department of Management/Iowa Department of Revenue

8:22:12AM
A B - C = D
General Current Net
Property Replacement Prior Year(s) Total
Local Taxing District Tax Equivalent Tax Tax Credit Tax Liability
31205 DODGE TWP/WESTERN DBQ 1,366 1,454 0 1,454
SCH/WORTHINGTON FIRE (Dist)
31206 LIBERTY TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/NEW 132 141 0 141
VIENNA FIRE/BI-CO (Dist)
31207 LIBERTY TWP/WESTERN DBQ SCH/HOLY 883 940 0 940
CROSS FIRE (Dist)
Taxpayer 4286 Totals: 50,478 53,737 0 53,737
MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas #5289
31033 TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas) 5,828 5,614 0 5,614
31035 WASHINGTON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas) 20,694 19,932 0 19,932
31043 WASHINGTON TWP/MAQUOKETA SCH (Gas) 3,956 3,810 0 3,810
31063 DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas) 2,308 2,222 0 2,222
Taxpayer 5289 Totals: 32,786 31,578 0 31,578
WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS - Gas #5374
31033 TABLE MOUND TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas) 11 11 0 11
31035 WASHINGTON TWP/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas) 39 40 0 40
31043 WASHINGTON TWP/MAQUOKETA SCH (Gas) 8 8 0 8
31063 DUBUQUE CITY/DBQ COMM SCH (Gas) 3 3 0 3
Taxpayer 5374 Totals: 61 62 0 62
31 DUBUQUE COUNTY Grand Totals 3,442,409 3,421,235 0 3,421,235




